Test Performed by: Dr.S.Asad Ali Gillani
LEE KYUNG HO
Construction Supervisor/Deputy PM
SUNJIN Engineering & amp; Architecture Co., Ltd.
Technology Park Development Project
Client Reference No.: PK-IT-SUN-C-28-OCT-001                                   Dated: 28-10-2024
SOM Lab Ref: CED/SOM/111-157(Page 1/5)                        Dated: 29-10-2024
Test Type:  Load Test
Sample Type:  Parapet Ring (SS304)
Load Test Results
Sample No. Sample Type Ultimate Load
Remarks
1 Parapet Ring (SS304)     71.0 kN
Parapet Ring breaks
from the weld part
Note: Please always confirm the results on web www.uet-civil.edu.pk
Test Performed by: Dr.S.Asad Ali Gillani
LEE KYUNG HO
Construction Supervisor/Deputy PM
SUNJIN Engineering & amp; Architecture Co., Ltd.
Technology Park Development Project
Client Reference No.: PK-IT-SUN-C-23-OCT-001                                   Dated: 23-10-2024
SOM Lab Ref: CED/SOM/111-157(Page 2a/5)                        Dated: 29-10-2024
Test Type:  Tensile Test
Sample Type:   Bolt M22
Tensile Test Results

2 Bolt M20      14.0 179.0 1163.4 30.0
Sample breaks
at this Load
Hardness Test Details:
Machine used: Avery Rockwell Hardness Testing Machines
 (Minor Load: 10 Kgf  Major Load: 140.0 kgf   Scale: C )
Hardness Test Results
Sample No. Sample Type Hardness avg
1 Bolt M22                        HR – 25.0– C
Note: Please always confirm the results on web www.uet-civil.edu.pk
Test Performed by: Dr.S.Asad Ali Gillani
LEE KYUNG HO
Construction Supervisor/Deputy PM
SUNJIN Engineering & amp; Architecture Co., Ltd.
Technology Park Development Project
Client Reference No.: PK-IT-SUN-C-21-OCT-003                                   Dated: 21-10-2024
SOM Lab Ref: CED/SOM/111-157(Page 4/5)                        Dated: 29-10-2024
Test Type:  Tensile Test
Sample Type:   Hilti Bolts (HLC 6.5 x 60/40)
Tensile Test Results
Sample No. Sample Type
Size
 (mm)
Ultimate Load
(kN)
1 Hilti Bolts  6.5 x 60/40 6.70
2 Hilti Bolts  6.5 x 60/40 6.50
Note: Please always confirm the results on web www.uet-civil.edu.pk
Test Performed by: Dr.S.Asad Ali Gillani
LEE KYUNG HO
Construction Supervisor/Deputy PM
SUNJIN Engineering & amp; Architecture Co., Ltd.
Technology Park Development Project
Client Reference No.: PK-IT-SUN-C-23-OCT-002                                   Dated: 23-10-2024
SOM Lab Ref: CED/SOM/111-157(Page 5/5)                        Dated: 29-10-2024
Test Type:  Tensile Test
Sample Type:   Rod Bar (SS400)
Tensile Test Results

(MPa)
% Elongation
1 Rod Bar 20.0 130.0 199.0 414.0 633.8 22.5
Hardness Test Details:
Machine used: Avery Rockwell Hardness Testing Machines
 (Minor Load: 10 Kgf  Major Load: 140.0 kgf   Scale: C )
Hardness Test Results
Sample No. Sample Type Hardness avg
1 Rod Bar (SS400)  HR – 25.16– C
Note: Please always confirm the results on web www.uet-civil.edu.pk
Test Performed by: Dr.S.Asad Ali Gillani
LEE KYUNG HO
Construction Supervisor/Deputy PM
SUNJIN Engineering & amp; Architecture Co., Ltd.
Technology Park Development Project
Client Reference No.: PK-IT-SUN-C-17-OCT-001                                   Dated: 17-10-2024
SOM Lab Ref: CED/SOM/112(Page 1/2)                        Dated: 29-10-2024
Test Type:  Hardness Test
Sample Type:  Steel Plates
Hardness Test Details:

3
Steel Plate 12mm
HR – 85.83– B
4
Steel Plate 16mm  HR – 87.50– B
5
Steel Plate 20mm  HR – 90.0– B
6
Steel Plate 35mm  HR – 88.46 B
Note: Please always confirm the results on web www.uet-civil.edu.pk
Test Performed by: Dr.S.Asad Ali Gillani
LEE KYUNG HO
Construction Supervisor/Deputy PM
SUNJIN Engineering & amp; Architecture Co., Ltd.
Technology Park Development Project
Client Reference No.: PK-IT-SUN-C-23-OCT-003                                   Dated: 23-10-2024
SOM Lab Ref: CED/SOM/112(Page 2/2)                        Dated: 29-10-2024
Test Type:  Hardness Test
Sample Type:  Steel Plate (25mm)
Hardness Test Details: